

## Government of West Bengal Public Works Directorate Establishment Branch, Cell-II

No.: 3069-E/E-II/2T-2/19

Dated: 30.08.2019

## CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this directorate's order No.- 2635- E/E-II/2T-2/19 dated 23.07.2019 regarding transfer of two Head Assistants, "Office Of S.E, Kolkata Health Electrical Circle" is to be read as "Office Of S.E, Kolkata Health Circle".

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Sd/Chief Engineer(H.Q)
Public Works Directorate

No.: 3069 -/1(7)-E Dated: 30.08.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal
- 2. Pay and Accounts Officer; Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. Chief Engineer,.....Zone, Public Works Directorate.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, ......Circle, Public Works Directorate.
- 5. Saibal Kumar Banerjee, Head Assistant attached to the O/O S.E, Eastern Circle.
- 6. Sankar Kumar Dhar, Head Assistant attached to the O/O S.E, Kolkata Health Circle.
- 7. Guard File.

Pralinksoh.

Assistant Chief Engineer (P)
P.W Directorate.

